SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 8547-8548/2022

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8967-8968/2022 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.179810/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.179808/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.179809/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 17-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Ms. Shakshi Popli, Adv.

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. Rachit Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Parish Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Sigh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, AOR

contd....

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No.8547-8548/2022

Respondent Nos.3 and 10 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent No.7.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1,2, 4-6, 8 and 9 but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 8967-8968/2022

Respondent Nos.1,4 and 5 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent No.9.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2,3, 6-8, 10 and 11 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 1.8.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar