BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8547-8548/2022

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Only CA 8967-68 of 2022 is listed under this item])

WITH

C.A. No. 8967-8968/2022 (XVII) (FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 179810/2022 IA No. 179810/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 12-07-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. Rachit Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil J Mathews, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Rani, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, AOR

Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui, AOR

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

www.ecourtsindia.com

C.A. NOS. 8547-8548 OF 2022

Service is complete on respondent nos.1, 2, 5 to 8, but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.3 and 9 to file counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.4 and 10 have already filed counter affidavit.

C.A. NOS. 8967-8968 OF 2022

Service is complete on respondent nos.2, 3, 7 to 10, but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.4, 5 and 11 to file counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.1 and 6 have already filed counter affidavit. List again on 30.08.2024.

> SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm